
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 

( 14 
'-----~ 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document NO. 1147 

H.P. 853 House of Representatives, April 8, 1987 
Reference to the Committee. on Appropriations and 

Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed. 
EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative ALIBERTI .of Le~iston. 
Cosponsored by Representative JALBERT of Lisbon. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN 

AN ACT to Provide Funding for Telephones at 
Communi care Centers Located in each 

County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

Appropriation. The following funds are appropri­
ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 
of this Act. 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPART­
MENT OF 

Communication and Sat­
ellite Centers 

Page 1-LR0066 

1987-88 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

These funds will 
provide for 5 
outreach workers, 
each worker earn­
ing $12,000. Each 
of the 5 centers 
shall receive 
$1,000 to be used 
for travel. 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

(5 ) 
$60,000 

5,000 

$65,000 

16 This bill provides funding for telephones at 
17 communicare centers located in each county. 

18 0066032787 

Page 2-LR0066 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 




