MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

H.P. 853 House of Representatives, April 8, 1987 Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed. EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk Presented by Representative ALIBERTI of Lewiston.

Cosponsored by Representative JALBERT of Lisbon.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN

2 3 4	Communicare Centers Located in each County.				
5 6	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:				
7 8 9	Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.				
10	<u>1987-88</u>				
11 12	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPART- MENT OF				
13 14	Communication and Sat- ellite Centers				

Page 1-LR0066

1 2 3 4	Positions Personal Services All Other	(5) \$60,000 5,000
5	Total	\$65,000
6 7 8 9 10	These funds will provide for 5 outreach workers, each worker earning \$12,000. Each of the 5 centers	
12	shall receive	
13 14	\$1,000 to be used for travel.	
15	STATEMENT OF FACT	

16	This bil	l provides	funding	for	telephones	at
17	communicare	centers loc	ated in ea	ach co	unty.	

18 0066032787